| Notice of Determination | Appendix D |
|--|--|
| To: ☑ Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address: P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 | From: Public Agency: CA Dept. of Transportation Address: 50 Higuera Street San Luis Obispo, CA, 93401 Contact: Geramaldi Phone: 805-542-4785 |
| County Clerk County of: Santa Cruz Address: 701 Ocean St. Rom 310 Santa Cruz CA 95060 | Lead Agency (if different from above): Address: Contact: |
| SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in comple Resources Code. | Pnone: |
| State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse Nu | nghouse):2019069108 |
| Project Title: Davenport Culvert Replacement | |
| Project Applicant: CA. Dept of Transportation (Caltrans) | |
| Project Location (include county): Davenport, Santa Cruz Co | unty |
| Project Description: Caltrans proposed to install new culverts of larger design to replate at post miles 32.12, 33.90, 34.15 and 35.49. The new culvert existing culverts and will comply with current hydraulic and struct each culvert location. The existing culverts at post miles 32.12, 3 abandoned once construction of the new culverts has finished. The installation of the new culvert. This is the additionable of the table of Transportation (Caltransportation) (C | ts would be installed in the same location as the tural standards. Work sites will be located adjacent to 33.90 and 34.15 will be properly sealed and the culvert at post mile 35.49 will be removed during |
| This is to advise that the $\text{CA Dept. of Transportation (Caltrantial Caltrantial Caltr$ | has approved the above esponsible Agency) |
| described project on(date) and has made the described project. | ne following determinations regarding the above |
| The project [☐ will ☒ will not] have a significant effect An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the ☒ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project Mitigation measures [☒ were ☐ were not] made a co A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [☒ was ☐ w A statement of Overriding Considerations [☐ was ☒ w Findings [☒ were ☐ were not] made pursuant to the p | his project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. It pursuant to the project. It pursuant to the project. It pursuant to the pursuant to the project. It pursuant to the pursuant to the project. It pursuant to the purs |
| This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responded to the General Public at Caltrans District 5 Office - 50 Higuera Street, San Luis Obispo | : |
| Signature (Public Agency): | Title: Associate Environmental Planner |
| • ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' | ived for filing at OPR: |

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code.
Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE



CK# 04.036522

Print **StartOver** Finalize&Email RECEIPT NUMBER: 59 — 11/12/2019 STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable) 2019069108 SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. DATE LEAD AGENCY LEADAGENCY EMAIL 11/12/2019 Caltrans COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING DOCUMENT NUMBER OPR/SCH -PROJECT TITLE Davenport Culverts Replacement Project PROJECT APPLICANT NAME PHONE NUMBER PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL Geramaldi (805)542-4785 PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE 93401 50 Higuera Street San Luis Obispo CA PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency State Agency Private Entity School District Other Special District **CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:** 0.00 ☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR) \$3.271.00 2.354.75 ✓ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) \$2,354.75 ☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,112.00 ☐ Exempt from fee ■ Notice of Exemption (attach) ☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) 0.00 ☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 ☐ County documentary handling fee ☐ Other PAYMENT METHOD: 2,354.75 Credit ☐ Other **TOTAL RECEIVED** ☐ Cash ☑ Check AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE SIGNATURE Christine Rodriguez, SCH Manager

COPY - CDFW/ASB

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

CALTRANS DISTRICT 5
50 HIGUERA STREET
SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA 93401-5415
PHONE (805) 549-3101
FAX (805) 549-3329
TTY 711
www.dot.ca.gov

Governor's Office of Planning & Researc



NOV 12

STATE CLEARINGHOUS

October 24, 2019

To the Office of Planning and Research – State Clearinghouse,

I would like to request that a copy of the Notice of Determination, with State Clearinghouse date stamp, and the Environmental Filling Fee receipt be sent to the following email address:

geramaldi.geramaldi@dot.ca.gov

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

NOV 12 2019

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

Sincerely,

Geramaldi

Associated Environmental Planner